AGUSAN DEL SUR STATE COLLEGE OF AGRICULTURE AND TECHNOLOGY



P-1, San Teodoro, Bunawan, Agusan del Sur 8506

website: <u>www.asscat.edu.ph</u> e-mail address: <u>op@asscat.edu.ph</u> mobile no: +639483679266

Supplemental Bid Bulletin No. 01

Project: Supply, Delivery and Installation of Two (2) Units 37.5 KVA Distribution Transformer for RDEC Food Innovation Center

This Supplemental Bid Bulletin is issued to all prospective bidders to clarify, modify and/or amend items in the Bidding Documents as discussed and agreed during the Pre-bid Conference held on January 17, 2023 at 2:00 o'clock in the afternoon at the Board Room, ASSCAT, San Teodoro, Bunawan, Agusan del Sur.

A. Additional Technical Specifications:

It includes the supply, delivery and installation of the following:

- 1. One (1) Unit 35 Feet Steel Post
- 2. Six (6) Units Cut-out and Arrester
- 3. Transformer Grounding
- 4. Re-installation of the existing One (1) Unit 37.5 KVA Transformer with the following specifications:
 - Frequency: 60 HZ
 - Rated High Voltage (H.V.): 7620V
 - Rated Current (Primary): 4.92A
 - Rated Voltage (Secondary): 240/120V
 - Rated Current (Secondary): 156.3A
 - Polarity: Additive
 - %IMP.VTG: 2.0 at 85°C X1-X2, X2-X3 = 120V X1-X3 = 240V
- 5. Type of Transformer: Amorphous Core Type Transformer

B. Technical Components consists of Legal and Technical Documents:

- 1. Any proof of Renewal such as Official Receipt, Application for Renewal and Certificate of Renewal must be attached as part of the Legal Documents for those bidders who have not yet renewed their Mayor's Permit.
- 2. PCAB License is not required in the Technical Documents.
- C. Bidders are informed that the Three (3) Units 200:5 Current Transformer, Electrical Permit, Energization Cost and Transformer Platform will be shouldered by the Procuring Entity.

AGUSAN DEL SUR STATE COLLEGE OF AGRICULTURE AND TECHNOLOGY



P-1, San Teodoro, Bunawan, Agusan del Sur 8506

website: www.asscat.edu.ph e-mail address: op@asscat.edu.ph mobile no: +639483679266

D. Bidders are reminded that the winning bidder of the said project must apply ACCREDITATION to the Agusan del Sur Electric Cooperative, Inc. (ASELCO).

For guidance and information of all concerned.

RUTH S. DESAMPARO
BAC Chairperson